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10.

11.

12.
13.

Meeting Held Via Telephone/Other
Electronic Means Call-in Instructions

CITY OF RCORAN Call: +1 312 626 6799 US

. . Enter Meeting ID: 884 7210 3896
Corcoran Clty Council Agenda Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment

February 11, 2021 - 7:00pm Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88472103896 visit
http://www.zoom.us and enter

Call to Order / Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance Meeting ID: 884 7210 3896
Agend_a Approval ) Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function
Commission Representatives* to be recognized to speak during the Public
Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
Presentations/Recognitions video feeds will be muted.
Consent Agenda For more information on options to provide
a. Draft Minutes of January 28, 2021 Council Meeting* public comment visit: www.corcoranmn.gov
b. Draft Minutes of January 20, 2021 Council Goal Setting Work Session*
c. Draft Minutes of February 3, 2021 Council Goal Setting Work Session*
d. Financial Claims*
e. Resolution 2021-10 Accepting a Donation*
f. Resolution 2021-11 Supporting Grant Application*

g. Change Order — Downtown Stormwater Improvements*
Planning Business
a. Public Hearing — Easement Vacation for Nelson International (City File 20-022)*
Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Fire Sub-Committee Report Update*
b. Hackamore Road Improvement Project Planning*
New Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Authorize Feasibility Study — Corcoran Trail East and West Street Improvements*
b. Finance Staff Planning*
c. City Council Agenda Format*
Staff Reports
a. Pandemic Response Update
2021 City Council Schedule*
Adjournment

Due to the COVID-19 health pandemic, the City Council’s regular meeting place is not available and is not open
to the public. Pursuant to Minnesota Statute 13D.021 the one or more members of the City Council may
participate by telephone or other electronic means.

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the House Agenda Packet

book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City website at
WWW.Corcoranmn.gov.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88472103896
http://www.zoom.us/
http://www.corcoranmn.gov/
http://www.corcoranmn.gov/

STAFF REPORT Agenda Item 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
February 11, 2021 Brad Martens

Topic: Action Required:
Commission Representatives None — Informational
Summary:

The advisory commission representatives for the February 11" Council meeting are as
follows:

e Planning Commission: Dean Jacobs

e Parks and Trails Commission: Val Nybo

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Council Action:
N/A

Attachments:
N/A



STAFF REPORT

Agenda Items 7a.

Council Meeting:
February 11, 2021

Prepared By:
Jessica Beise

Topic:
Draft Minutes of the January 28, 2021
Council Meeting

Action Required:
Informational

Summary:

Draft Minutes of the January 28, 2021 Council Meeting will be provided separately to
Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda Packet and on the
website when available. The anticipated date is Monday February 8, 2021.




Agenda Item 7b.

CiTY oF CORCORAN
City Council Work Session Minutes
January 20, 2021 — 4:00 pm

The Corcoran City Council met on January 20, 2021, in Corcoran, Minnesota. Pursuant to
Minnesota Statute Section 13D.021 and due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the City Council
meeting was held remotely through electronic means using the audio and video conferencing
platform Zoom.

Mayor McKee, Councilor Bottema, Councilor Nichols and Councilor Thomas were present at
City Hall and present via telephonic or other electronic means was Councilor Schultz.

Also present were City Administrator Martens and Administrative Services Director Beise.
Director of Public Safety Gottschalk and Public Works Director Mattson were present via
telephonic or other electronic means.

Call to Order / Roll Call

Mayor McKee called the work session to order at 4:07 pm.

Strategic Planning Work Session

Council and staff reviewed the City’s mission and vision and completed an organizational
assessment outlining what's working well and what are the top issues facing the community.
Adjournment

MOTION: made by Thomas, seconded by Nichols to adjourn.

Voting Aye: McKee, Bottema, Nichols, Thomas, and Schultz

(Motion carried 5:0)

Meeting adjourned at 8:09pm.

Michelle Friedrich — Deputy Clerk



Agenda Item 7c.

CiTY oF CORCORAN
City Council Work Session Minutes
February 3, 2021 — 4:00 pm

The Corcoran City Council met on February 3, 2021, in Corcoran, Minnesota. Pursuant to
Minnesota Statute Section 13D.021 and due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the City Council
meeting was held remotely through electronic means using the audio and video conferencing
platform Zoom.

Mayor McKee, Councilor Bottema, Councilor Nichols and Councilor Thomas were present at
City Hall and present via telephonic or other electronic means was Councilor Schultz.

Also present were City Administrator Martens and Administrative Services Director Beise.
Director of Public Safety Gottschalk and Public Works Director Mattson were present via
telephonic or other electronic means.

Call to Order / Roll Call

Mayor McKee called the work session to order at 4:11 pm.

Strategic Planning Work Session

Council and staff edited the City’s vision statement, core strategies, mission statement, and values
statements. Council and staff discussed short term goals.

Adjournment

MOTION: made by McKee, seconded by Nichols to adjourn.

Voting Aye: McKee, Bottema, Nichols, Thomas, and Schultz

(Motion carried 5:0)

Meeting adjourned at 7:58 pm.

Michelle Friedrich — Deputy Clerk



Agenda Item 7d.
Council Meeting Date: 2/11/2021
FINANCIAL CLAIMS Prepared By: jrotz

CHECK RANGE

Agenda Item: 7d. FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to Amount Project name
500-20497 $106.88 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER - Kariniemi PP 20-016
500-20332 $71.25 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER - LENNAR-TAVERA-DEMPSEY
500-20469 $35.63 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER - RAVINIA 15TH
500-20364 $4,391.00 TOMBERS, DONALD - ESCROW REFUND #14-032
Total $4,604.76
Total Fund #500 = $ 4,604.76

(See attached Payments Detail)

Agenda Item: 7d. ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS $  754,830.86 $  759,435.62 Total Checks
(See attached Check Detail Register)
Total of Auto Deductions $ 1,297,667.58

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL $ 2,057,103.20

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements
Date Paid to Amount
1/22/2021 Humanity.com
1/22/2021 Our American Kitchen - Medina, MN
1/22/2021 Warner's Stellian - Maple Grove, MN
1/28/2021 NRPA Operating
2/1/2021 The Home Depot - Maple Grove,MN
2/4/2021 QR-Code-Generator.com - Bielefeld, [
1/25/2021 MN DEPT OF REVEN, MN Rev pay
1/25/2021 RevTrak, REVERSAL
1/26/2021 HEALTHPARTNERS, PREMIUM
1/28/2021 SUN LIFE
1/28/2021 Payroll Taxes
1/28/2021 Net Payroll PP02
2/1/2021 State of MN - Roth
2/1/2021 State of MN - MSRS
2/1/2021 Optum-HS A
2/1/2021 MN PERA, PERA
2/1/2021 HEALTHPARTNERS, PREMIUM
2/3/2021 MN DEPT OF REVEN, MN Rev pay
2/3/2021 MN DEPT OF REVEN, MN Rev pay
1/29/2021 Outgoing Wire
1/29/2021 Outgoing Wire Fee
1/29/2021 Outgoing Wire - Northland Securities
1/29/2021 Outgoing Wire Fee

49.00 PD Shift Scheduling Software fee
140.83 Council work session
3,508.93 City Hall/PD remodel
110.00 Parks memberships
75.24 PD supplies
181.12 PD supplies
205.20 Monthly fuel tax
5,393.82 Reverse credit card duplicate deposit
25,337.32 Health insurance
2,085.69 SunLife Life Insurance, STD, and LTD
18,632.25 Payroll taxes
51,050.84 Net payroll PP02
2,248.39 Deferred compensation payment to State of MN
2,363.97 State of MN healthcare savings plan
3,5634.44 Health savings account
15,448.71 Pension plan
25,966.78 Health insurance
79.23 Monthly fuel tax
458.00 2020 sales tax
5,384.90 Land Purchase
20.00 Land Purchase wire fee
1,135,372.92 2020B Refunding Bond
20.00 Bond wire fee

Total 1,297,667.58







CITY OF CORCORAN

02/05/21 11:34 AM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

February 2021

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

10100 Farmers State Bank

Unpaid ACME TOOLS
E 100-43100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $129.99 8359806 SUPPLIES
E 100-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $249.99 8361129 SUPPLIES
E 416-43100-550 Motor Vehicles $650.00 8375562 2021 GMC
E 100-43100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $251.99 8375878 SUPPLIES
E 601-49400-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $89.50 8375878 SUPPLIES
E 602-49450-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $89.50 8375878 SUPPLIES
Total ACME TOOLS $1,460.97
Unpaid ADP,LLC
E 100-41941-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $247.71 573534839 WORKFORCE NOW PAYROLL SOLUTIONS BUNDLE
Total ADP,LLC $247.71

Unpaid

E 416-42100-210
E 416-42100-210

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $20.99
Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $248.80

1H4K-63KY-Q CIP squad build up
1H4K-63KY-Q CIP squad build up

E 100-41951-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $16.98 1H4K-63KY-Q IT SUPPLIES
E 100-41951-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $512.64 1JL6-3LJX-GW IT - HEAD SETS/CAMERAS
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $799.41
Unpaid ASPEN EQUIPMENT
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $644.00 10225421 LIGHT KIT LED
Total ASPEN EQUIPMENT $644.00
Unpaid BANYON DATA SYSTEMS
E 601-49400-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $397.50 00161269 UB SUPPORT
E 602-49450-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $397.50 00161269 UB SUPPORT
E 601-49400-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $197.50 00161269 UB METER DEVICE SUPPORT
E 602-49450-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $197.50 00161269 UB METER DEVICE SUPPORT
E 100-41951-207 Computer Supplies $95.00 00161269 REVTRAK MODULE SUPPORT
Total BANYON DATA SYSTEMS $1,285.00
Unpaid BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY
E 100-43100-212 Motor Fuels $557.43 1757382 DIESEL
E 100-42100-212 Motor Fuels $647.73 1757383 SQUAD FUEL
E 100-43100-212 Motor Fuels $51.57 1757383 GASOLINE
Total BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY $1,256.73
Unpaid BIFFS INC.
E 400-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $228.00 W799191 PORTABLE TOILETS
Total BIFFS INC. $228.00
Unpaid BOYER TRUCKS
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $255.50 31JAN21 PARTS
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $55.49 31JAN21 PARTS

Total BOYER TRUCKS

$310.99



CITY OF CORCORAN 02/05/21 11:34 AM

Page 2
* . .
Check Detail Register©
February 2021
Check Amt  Invoice Comment
e it
Unpaid CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER
E 100-41600-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $3,514.40 012821 CIVIL - LEGAL
E 427-43100-530 Improvements Other Than Bldgs $152.92 012821 66th AVENUE CORRIDOR EASEMENT ACQUISITION
E 100-41600-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $308.77 012821 FIRST HOME BUILDERS PURCHASE
G 500-20497 Kariniemi PP 20-016 $106.88 012821 Kariniemi PP 20-016
G 500-20332 Lennar Tavera Development $71.25 012821 LENNAR-TAVERA-DEMPSEY
G 500-20469 Rav 11-13 18-040, 19-002 & 012 $35.63 012821 RAVINIA 15TH
E 100-41600-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $47.50 012821 WELL SITE ACQUISITION
E 100-42100-304 Legal Fees $2,503.79 012821 CRIMINAL
E 205-42100-304 Legal Fees $479.38 012821 VEHICLE FORFEITURE
Total CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER $7,220.52
Unpaid CENTURY LINK
E 100-45200-321 Telephone $66.09 012821 LAND LINE 763-420-4061
Total CENTURY LINK $66.09
Unpaid CHRISTENSEN BUCK, JESSICA
E 400-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $68.73 012521 REMODEL MOVE LUNCH
Total CHRISTENSEN BUCK, JESSICA $68.73
Unpaid COLE, STEVE
E 100-42100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $9.50 012521 PARKING
Total COLE, STEVE $9.50
Unpaid COMCAST- 902943336
E 100-41941-321 Telephone $113.74 115277761 LAND LINE
E 100-42100-321 Telephone $113.74 115277761 LAND LINE
E 100-43100-321 Telephone $113.75 115277761 LAND LINE
Total COMCAST- 902943336 $341.23
Unpaid COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH
E 100-41951-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $237.00 120139 IT MANAGED SERVICE - MTH
Total COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH $237.00
Unpaid DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION
E 400-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $37.20 01085 REMODEL
Total DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION $37.20
Unpaid ECM PUBLISHERS INC
E 100-41910-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $31.66 813927 JAN 14 PH EASEMENT VACATION-KA
E 100-41910-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $35.62 815684 FEB 4 INTERIM USE PERMIT PH
E 100-41910-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $31.66 815685 FEB 4 PRELIMINARY PLAT PH
E 100-41910-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $39.50 815853 FEB 4 SHAMROCK ADDITION PH
E 100-41910-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $43.54 816632 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING SYSTEM
Total ECM PUBLISHERS INC $181.98
Unpaid ELECTRIC PUMP

E 602-49450-400 Repairs & Maint Cont (GENERAL) $573.90 0070224-IN REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE



CITY OF CORCORAN

02/05/21 11:34 AM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

February 2021

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

Total ELECTRIC PUMP $573.90
Unpaid EMPLOYEE RELATIONS
E 100-42100-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $86.00 89628 BACKGROUND CHECK
E 100-41910-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $91.72 89628 BACKGROUND CHECK
E 100-42100-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $88.00 89628 BACKGROUND CHECK
Total EMPLOYEE RELATIONS $265.72
Unpaid ENFORCEMENT LIGHTING, LLC
E 416-42100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $6,400.00 012821 2020 FORD SUV #569
E 416-42100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $675.00 012821 SQUAD #766 K-9
Total ENFORCEMENT LIGHTING, LLC $7,075.00
Unpaid GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 601-49400-380 Utility & Services (GENERAL) $86.40 1010312 SERVICE
E 602-49450-380 Utility & Services (GENERAL) $86.40 1010312 SERVICE
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $172.80
Unpaid HENN CO SHERIFF-MC131
E 100-42100-301 Prisoner $314.91 1000157921  Prisoner Fees - Booking / Housing
Total HENN CO SHERIFF-MC131 $314.91
Unpaid HOLIDAY STATION STORES
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $45.00 003401022100 PRE PAID CAR WASH
Total HOLIDAY STATION STORES $45.00
Unpaid HUELIFE, LLC
E 100-41910-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $150.00 2123 PERSONALITY PROFILE
Total HUELIFE, LLC $150.00
Unpaid INTEREUM
E 100-41941-400 Repairs & Maint Cont (GENERAL) $3,234.40 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-41941-520 Buildings and Structures $2,900.00 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-42100-218 Investigations $434.79 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $342.02 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-41920-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $342.02 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-42100-200 Office Supplies (GENERAL) $684.02 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-42100-209 Police Reserves $1,000.00 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 100-42100-380 Utility & Services (GENERAL) $1,148.72 176383 OFFICE FURNITURE
E 400-41941-560 Furniture and Fixtures $7,474.23 176385 OFFICE FURNITURE
Total INTEREUM $17,560.20
Unpaid LONE STAR TRUCK PARTS
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $2,000.00 1012 TRUCK REPAIR
Total LONE STAR TRUCK PARTS $2,000.00
Unpaid MAPLE GROVE, CITY OF
E 601-49400-310 Other Professional Services $577,517.00 2014-2019 MAPLE GROVE WATER HOOKUP CHARGES FOR

2014-2019



CITY OF CORCORAN 02/05/21 11;34 An:
age
*Check Detail Register©

February 2021

Check Amt Invoice Comment

Total MAPLE GROVE, CITYOF  $577,517.00

Unpaid MARTENS, BRAD
E 100-41300-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $200.00 020321 CELL PHONE
E 100-41300-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $9.67 020321 VGA ADAPTER
E 100-41100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $51.07 020321 FRAME FOR COUNCIL RESOLUTION
Total MARTENS, BRAD $260.74
Unpaid MEDINA, CITY OF
E 100-43100-381 Street/Signal Lights $341.64 00007134 SHARED SIGNAL/LIGHTNING
Total MEDINA, CITY OF $341.64
Unpaid MENARDS MAPLE GROVE
E 100-43100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $204.41 77638 SUPPLIES
E 100-41941-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $16.99 77982 SUPPLIES
Total MENARDS MAPLE GROVE $221.40
Unpaid METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVICES
E 100-42400-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $21,853.55 2708 FINALIZED INSPECTIONS
otal METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVICES $21,853.55
Unpaid METROPOLITAN COUNCIL MCES
E 602-49450-310 Other Professional Services $41,822.55 020421 SAC ACTIVITY
Total METROPOLITAN COUNCIL MCES $41,822.55
Unpaid MIMBACH FLEET SUPPLY INC
E 100-45200-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $695.77 172249 SUPPLIES
Total MIMBACH FLEET SUPPLY INC $695.77
Unpaid MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC
E 100-42100-433 Dues and Memberships $172.00 11128 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - BURNS
Total MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC $172.00
Unpaid MONTICELLO, CITY OF
E 100-42100-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $250.00 0024366 Animal Control Charges
Total MONTICELLO, CITY OF $250.00
Unpaid NAPA AUTO PARTS - CORCORAN
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $8.78 332557 SUPPLIES
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $3.49 333266 SUPPLIES
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $146.09 333395 SUPPLIES
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $5.45 333465 SUPPLIES
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS - CORCORAN $163.81
Unpaid NORTH COUNTRY CHEVROLET
E 416-43100-550 Motor Vehicles $44,657.00 77661 2021 GMC SIERRA

Total NORTH COUNTRY CHEVROLET $44,657.00

Unpaid NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY



CITY OF CORCORAN

02/05/21 11:34 AM
Page 5

*Check Detail Register©

February 2021

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

E 100-43100-220

Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $694.84 51526

SUPER-LED BEACON

Total NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY $694 .84
Unpaid NORTHERN TECHNOLOGIES LLC
E 100-43170-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $4,600.00 37737Revised BRIDGE FEASIBILITY STUDY
Total NORTHERN TECHNOLOGIES LLC $4,600.00
Unpaid OFFICE DEPOT
E 100-41941-200 Office Supplies (GENERAL) $173.98 145492587001 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total OFFICE DEPOT $173.98
Unpaid OPTUM
E 100-41941-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $96.50 9413084 H S A MAINTENANCE FEE
Total OPTUM $96.50
Unpaid PERMITWORKS
E 100-41951-207 Computer Supplies $2,990.00 2021-0014 2021 BUILDING PERMIT SOFTWARE
Total PERMITWORKS $2,990.00

Unpaid
E 100-41941-380
E 100-43232-300
E 100-45200-380
E 100-43100-380

RANDYS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Utility & Services (GENERAL) $372.57 012621
Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $658.05 012621
Utility & Services (GENERAL) $265.65 012621
Utility & Services (GENERAL) $210.91 012621

CITY HALL GARBAGE 1280351
MONTHLY RECYCLING

PARKS GARBAGE 11039

PUBLIC WORKS GARBAGE (9100) 12

otal RANDYS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES $1,507.18
Unpaid RUSSELL SECURITY RESOURCE INC
E 400-41941-520 Buildings and Structures $794.00 A38798 LOCK KEYING FOR REMODEL
Total RUSSELL SECURITY RESOURCE INC $794.00
Unpaid SPRINT
E 100-43100-321 Telephone $375.72 391283315-23 CELL SERVICE
Total SPRINT $375.72
Unpaid STREICHER S POLICE EQUIPMENT
E 416-42100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $898.00 11479781 SUPPORT/PROTECTION
E 100-42100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $549.80 11481601 SUPPLIES

Total STREICHER S POLICE EQUIPMENT

$1,447.80

Unpaid
E 100-42100-417

SYMBOL ARTS
Uniforms

Total SYMBOL ARTS $985.50

$985.50 0366224-IN

UNIFORM PATCHES

Unpaid

G 100-21707 Union Dues

TEAMSTER LOCAL 320

$450.68 FEB21

Total TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 $450.68

UNION DUES/TLDF

Unpaid
E 100-43100-210

TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $117.08 12133-00

SUPPLIES



CITY OF CORCORAN 02/05/21 11;34 Al\g
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*Check Detail Register©

February 2021

Check Amt Invoice Comment

E 100-43100-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $668.13 12378-00 SUPPLIES
Total TERMINAL SUPPLY CO $785.21
Unpaid TIDE CLEANERS MAPLE GROVE
E 100-42100-417 Uniforms $122.38 JANUARY 202 UNIFORMS
E 100-42100-417 Uniforms $207.76 NOV/DEC 202 UNIFORMS
Total TIDE CLEANERS MAPLE GROVE $330.14
Unpaid TOMBERS, DONALD
G 500-20364 Tombers Prelim/Final Plat $4,391.00 ESCROW REF ESCROW REFUND #14-032
Total TOMBERS, DONALD $4,391.00
Unpaid TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
E 100-42100-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $75.00 3609221-0121 SERVICE
Total TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE $75.00
Unpaid UTILITY LOGIC
E 601-49400-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $2,228.00 12561 UTILITY LOCATE EQUIPMENT
E 602-49450-210 Operating Supplies (GENERAL) $2,228.00 12561 UTILITY LOCATE EQUIPMENT
Total UTILITY LOGIC $4,456.00
Unpaid WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE
E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $29.00 874450 SERVICE